State of New York - Unified Court System

Title: Senior Court Reporter

Judicial Grade: 27

Types of Tesf

( X )Written.......cocceviieeens
( ) TYPING. e
( YOral. .o
( X)Performance.................
( ) Interview.........ccocoeees
( YOther.......ccoviiiie,
Application Statistics

Approved Applications.................. 64

Disqualified Applications.............. 21

Total Applications..........ccceevveereene 85

Exam No: 45-844

Date Established: Thursday August 28, 2025

Date(s) Held
June 20 & June 21, 2025

June 20 & June 21, 2025

List Statistics
Passed................. 15
Failed........cccceerune. 16
Disqualified........... 21
Failed To Appear... 33
Total....ccocecercerenens 85

List to be used to fill positions where located in
the Unified Court System throughout New York State



Senior Court Reporter

Ranking Code Name

1

10
11
12
13
14
15

Kristi Cruz

Erica M Mercorella
Stefanie L Hotaling
Jeremy Richman
valerie mcnally
Toni Allegrucci
Gabriella Tsahas
Dana A Daufeldt
Hannah F Cavanaugh
Siobhan P Lyons
Ephraim Jacobson
Monica Jenkins
Phyllis Russek
Veronica R Healey

AMANDA ALVAREZ

State of New York - Unified Court System
Exam Results List By Rank for Exam #45-844
Veteran Seniority

Final Score Credits

94
91.3
90.4
89.9
87.2
85.1

85
84.5
84.4
83.6
81.5
81.1
79.2
78.3

74.8

Credits E/A Date

Restriction
Code

E 11/20/2025 6



