State of New York - Unified Court System

Title: Senior Court Reporter Exam No: 45-844

Judicial Grade: 27 Date Established: Thursday August 28, 2025

Types of Test

(X) Written	June 20 & June 21, 2025	
() Typing		
() Oral		
(X) Performance	June 20 & June 21, 2025	
() Interview		
() Other		
tics			List Statis

Date(s) Held

Application Statistics		<u>List Statistics</u>		
Approved Applications	64	Passed	15	
Disqualified Applications	21	Failed		
		Disqualified	21	
		Failed To Appear	33	
Total Applications	85	Total	85	

List to be used to fill positions where located in the Unified Court System throughout New York State

Restriction

Senior Court Reporter

State of New York - Unified Court System Exam Results List By Rank for Exam #45-844

Veteran Seniority

Ranking Code	Name	Final Score Credits	Credits	E/A Date	Code
1	Kristi Cruz	94			
2	Erica M Mercorella	91.3			
3	Stefanie L Hotaling	90.4		E 11/20/2025	6
4	Jeremy Richman	89.9			
5	valerie mcnally	87.2			
6	Toni Allegrucci	85.1			
7	Gabriella Tsahas	85			
8	Dana A Daufeldt	84.5			
9	Hannah F Cavanaugh	84.4			
10	Siobhan P Lyons	83.6			
11	Ephraim Jacobson	81.5			
12	Monica Jenkins	81.1			
13	Phyllis Russek	79.2			
14	Veronica R Healey	78.3			
15	AMANDA ALVAREZ	74.8			